BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION ADOPTING COMMISSIONERS' 2014 REORGANIZATION

Resolution 2014-020

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the annual reorganization of the Board of County Commissioners and various appointments and reappointments for the year 2014, be approved as follows:

ELECTED CHAIR FOR 2014

Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

ELECTED VICE CHAIR FOR 2014

Commissioner Eva Henry

ELECTED COMMISSIONER REPRESENTATIVE TO THE FOLLOWING BOARDS:

DENVER REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (DRCOG):

Commissioner Eva Henry

Commissioner Erik Hansen (alternate)

URBAN DRAINAGE & FLOOD CONTROL:

Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

BOUNDARY CONTROL COMMISSION:

Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

ADAMS COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BOARD (Executive Committee):

Commissioner Eva Henry

Commissioner Erik Hansen

E-470 AUTHORITY:

Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

Commissioner Erik Hansen (alternate)

HOUSING AUTHORITY:

Commissioner Eva Henry

ADAMS COUNTY WATER QUALITY ASSOCIATION:

Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

ARAPAHOE HOUSE:

Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

NORTH AREA TRANSPORTATION ALLIANCE (NATA): Commissioner Erik Hansen

AIRPORT COORDINATING COMMITTEE Commissioner Erik Hansen Commissioner Chaz Tedesco Commissioner Eva Henry

REGIONAL ECONOMIC ADVANCEMENT PARTNERSHIP Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

BRIGHTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 27J CAPITAL FEES FOUNDATION Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

ADAMS COUNTY YOUTH INITIATIVE Commissioner Chaz Tedesco

Upon motion duly made a	nd seconded	the foregoing resolut	ion was adopted by the following vote
,	Henry		_Aye
	Tedesco		_ Aye
	Hansen		_ Aye
		Commissioners	,
STATE OF COLORADO)		
County of Adams	j		

I, <u>Karen Long</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 13^{th} day of January, A.D. 2014.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Karen Long:



